
central aoministrative tribiwal principal bench

0, A.No.2317/92
/»>

Nbu Delhi: this the day of 3uly,1999i;'

HON 'BLE PIR.S.R. ADIGE, VICE CHAlff1<^(A).

H)N»BLE MR.P.C,KANN/<^,nEnBER(3)

Chander Pal Sharma,
PIES-44OI2B,

s/o Shri P.N.shaima,
Ri^o ::yr. No ,75/6,
Pinto park,
Delhi CaOtt#

working as Superintendent B/R Gr.I,
under Garrison Ehgineer,
Subrcto Park,
Delhi Cantt* •.«. ^pli cent,*

( By Advocate: Shri S.S.Teuari)

Versus

1, thicn of India
through

Secretary,
Ministry of Defence,
South Block,

Neu Del hi *

2. EJiginser in Chief,
E-in-C*3 Branch,
Kashmir House,
Rajaji Warg,

New Delhi -0011 .... Respondents^

(By Advccate: shri V, S. R^Kriahna )

-fl RDFR

.HDN «BLE MR.S.R.anlCF, yjCE CHal aW ^ ..

^plicant impugns respondents' order dated
5,9,91 (Annexure-A) and seeks counting op the adhoc
(emphnsis sqaplied) period rendered by applicant on the
post of SMDsrin ten dent, B/r Gr.I for the purpose of

fixation of seniority in that grade with consequential
benefits,'
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2i (^plic»)t in his Oa submitted that he

joined service as Superintendent b/R Gr«II on

2»12«6'3 • AS per Recruitment Rules he uas

required to pass the departmental examination for

promotion as Supdt* 8/R Gr.I uhich he passed in

1965, He states thgt he uas given adhoc oromotion

by order dated 11,11,82 (Annaxure-8)as Sipdt* 0/R

Gr,I ^ong with na^^rly 330 others pursuant to the

recommendation of a regular constituted 0 P C, He

states that pursuant to this order dated 11,11,82

respondents implemented the same by promoting him

on adhoc basis as Superintendent 8/R Gr.I u,e, f.

19,1,83 and uas eventually regularised as such

on 30,12^5 , He states that he represented to

respondents fto r counting of this adhoc service

towards seniority in terns of the judgment of

Hon'ble Supreme in Direct Recruit Qass II

Maharashtra Ehginaeri' case, but the sane was

rejected by imp ugnad order dated 5,9,91 ooropelling
him to file this 0 a,

^ their reply challenged the
Oa • They stated that applicant was promoted as
Suprft. B/n Sr.I on adhoc basis uida order dated
11.11.82 on the basis of seniority alone and not
on the basis of the recommendations of a duly

constituted DpC, They emphasised that plomo tion
to the post of Supdt, b/r Gr.I as per RRs was by
selection on the basis of merit-cun-senio rity, aid
adhoc service rendered by applic^t was not

coL*itable for purpose of seniority in grade of

Supdt, 8/r Gr,I.
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4, /^plleant in his rejoinder houev/er filed
a copy of respondents* order dated 2,1«84 (ffin-RI )
in uhich he was designated as SMpdtr b/R Gr.I

(on piobi) u.e.f. 19.1.8 3. On that basis, the

Tribunal in the absence of respondtfits' representation^

by exparte order dated 9.10.97, after hearing

applicant's counsel treated applicant to have been

appointed on substantive basis as Stpdt. S/R Gr.I
u.e.f. 19,1.83 ^d allowed the OA with consequential

benefits*

5.* Thereupon the IX)I filed RA No.34/99,

Meanwhile applicant had seperately filed OP No.81/99

alleging oontunacious non-ooinplience of the Tribunal's

order dated 9.10.97. uhen the RA came up for hearing

none appeared on behalf of the reuleu respondtfit

(applicant in 0 a No*2317/ 92). After hearing counsel

for review applicant (UOI), the review application

was allowed by order dated 1,6,99 and the impugned

order dated 8.*'10.97 was recalled and the Oa was

ordered to be listed for hearing on merits*^

havB heard applicant's counsel

Shri Tiwari and respondents' counsel Shri VSR Kris Ina.

On an earlier date we had called for the relevant

records relating to applicant's p lomotion on adho c

basis in 1983 and the relevant 0 PC records regarding

his regular p romotion in 1985.

7. (Xiring hearing Shri Tiwari complained that

the notice on the Ra had not been served upon him,

and hence the order dated 1.6.99 was passed without

giving him a hearing. He also contended that he had

not received a copy of the order dated 1.6.99 till

date, rurthermore he asserted that when respondents
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thanselves had designated him as a Sip dt.* B/R Gr.I

( on pxDb.) u.e.f. 19.1,83 by their order dated

2*1 *84 they could not now be allowed to contend p

38 Shri. \/,5.R. Krishna was trying to^that the

aforesaid order order had been issued in errort

more particularly as no corriganduu had been

issued till the time the rejoinder had been filed#

8, KbueveTf as stated abovet ue have heard

both sides on merits and ha\/e considered the matter

carefully* li#»en applicant in his Oa himself has

pi eaded that his promotion as Supdt* E/R Gr.I
by order dated 11*11^82 which was implemented

on 19.^1,83* was on adhoc basis^ ue have no reason

to doubt respondents* contention that their order

dated 2,1.^84 describing him as Supdt* 8/R Gr«I

( on prob*) w.e.f* 19,1.83 uas a typographical

error and applicant uas appointed as such only on

adhoc basis u, e»f. 19,1,83 as he himself has

contended# Adnittecfly also he uas regularised

by a regularly constituted 0 PConly u.e.f. 3D.12,'85.

therefore no doubt in our mind that

applicant's promotion as Sipdt.' 8/R Gr.I u.e.f. 19,1,83
uas a purely stop gap, and adhoc arrangement, *id

he is Squarely hit by the coiollaiy to Principle *a'
of the Hon'ble Sipreme Q)urt*s judgment in the case
of Direct Fbcruit Class II Engineering Officers

Association Vs. State of Plaharashtra 3T 19Sd (2) SC
264, and hence this period of officiation cannot

count towards applicant's seniority#'
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The Oft £8 ttidrafore dihissed. No costs*

CV-t o . e -

( P.C.KaNN/^ )
n EnBER(3)

/ug/

V\lcw^i,
( S.R.AOIGE )

wcE chaiwanCa).
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